

KALIKA RURAL MUNICIPALITY Office Of Rural Municipal Executive Dhaibung,Rasuwa

Unaibung, Rasuw Invitation for Bids

provinceno 3, Nepal

Government of Nepal(G0N)

Kalika Rural Municipality, Rasuwa

Invitation for Bids for the Health Post Building Construction

Contract Identification No: KALIKARM-HBLD1-03/75/76, KALIKARM-HBLD2-03/75/76 and KALIKARM-HBLD3-03/75/76

First Date of publication: 06-13-2019 10:00(2076/02/30)

- 1. The Government of Nepal has allocated funds to cover eligible payment under the Contract for three Health Post Building Construction inside Kalika Rural Municipality. Kalika Rural Municipality, Rasuwa invites sealed bids under from eligible bidders for the procurement of three Health Post Building Construction in Kalika Rural Municipality. The Estimated amount for each of three the works is NRS 3722219.91 inclusive of VAT.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office Kalika Rural Municipality, Rasuwa.
- 3 Bidding documents may be purchased from the office of Kalika Rural. Municipality, Dhaibung, Rasuwa by eligible Bidders, on submission of a written application and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs 1000 for bid documents as mentioned in the following Bank Account or in Kalika Rural Municipality until the (last date of purchase of bidding document) 2076/03/27(07-12-2019) office hours from the first date of publication of this notice.

 $Name\ of\ the\ Bank:\ Prime\ Bank\ Ltd.\ ,\ KALIKA\ BRANCH\ ,RASUWA\ ,\ Name\ of\ Office:\ Kalika\ Rural\ Municipality,Rasuw\ ,$

Office Code no.: 24-362-11, Account no.: 06600022CA

- 4. Pre bid meeting shall not be held.
- 5. Bids must be submitted to the office of Kalika Rural Municipality, Dhaibung, Rasuwa on or before **12:00 noon** on **2076/03/29(07/14/2019)**. Documents received after this deadline shall not be accepted.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at **2076/03/29 (07/14/2019) 14:00** at the office of Kalika Rural Municipality,Rasuwa. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security, amounting to a minimum of NRs. 100000.0 for each contract which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.Information to deposit the bid amount in Bank.

Name of the Bank: Prime Bank Ltd., KALIKA BRANCH, RASUWA Name of Office: Kalika Rural Municipality, Rasuwa,

Office Code no.: 24-362-1, Dharauti Account no.: 06600025CA

- 7. Bidders are required to specify the total price of the bid in the Letter of Bid or the Bid price in the Bill of Quantities. Failure to specify the total price of the bid in the letter of bid or BOQ shall be ground for declaring the bid non-responsive.
- 8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

S.N.	Contract ID No	Name and Address	Bid Security Amount(Rs)
1	KALIKARM-HBLD1-03/75/76	Health Post building Construction in Betinee, Kalika-3	100000
2	KALIKARM-HBLD2-03/75/76	Health Post building Construction in Kalikasthan,Kalika-2	100000
3	KALIKARM-HBLD3-03/75/76	Health Post building Construction in Dhushini,Kalika-4	100000